 20221SC 1 CHAMPIONSHIP*

FINAL STANDINGS
Bracket Order of Elimination

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
T5
T5
T7
T7

'-I'eam

St. Paul, MN Marchio Sausage Co.
Appleton, WI Bar on the Avenue Buzz
Alvinston, ON Aces

Elmira, ON Expos

Pueblo, CO Bandits

Kingston, ON Axemen

Walcott, IA Merchants

Salt Lake City, UT Doc’s Page Brake
Walcott, IA Lampliter
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Bob McGowan Most Valuable Player Award
CODY GIBBONS, Marchio Sausage
Cody pitched all but two innings for his team in their run to their first ISC I
championship. The young right-hander rang up 34 strikeouts and was able
to work out of trouble when needed with the strikeout. He also made the most
of his limited ABs, with 4 runs scored, 3 RBIs and 3 walks.
Most Outstanding Pitcher
JOEL GOODALL, Bar Buzz
Joel was a workhorse for the Buzz, pitching 26 innings in just over 2.5 days,
as the the Buzz came back through the losers bracket to reach the final.

Jamie Boyd Memorial Newcomer of the Year
FRANK KIMLINGER, Marchio Sausage
Leading Hitter
PABLO FIGUEREO, Pueblo Bandits .600
Most RBIs - 5
KOLE KEATING, Alvinston Aces, IRAN TORRES, Marchio Sausage

2022 ISC Il ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

Pitchers

Cody Gibbons, Marchio Sausage
Liam Twigden, The Bar Buzz
Joel Goodall, The Bar Buzz

Players

Kole Keating, Alvinston Aces

Sam Neiman, Marchio Sausage
Parker Hopkins, Marchio Sausage
Dan Martin, Elmira Expos

Chase Thomson, Marchio Sausage
Justin Colombo, The Bar Buzz
Noah Baker, Alvinston Aces

Pablo Figuereo, Pueblo Bandits
Jonathan Lopez, Doc’s Page Brake

W

3
2
2

L
0
0
2

AB
14
12
12
10
13
20
14
10
8

SO
34
18
28

ERA
3.32
0.70
1.62

P H
251/3 15
20 14 2 3
26 25

ER

AVG

0.429
0.500
0.417
0.400
0.385
0.250
0.286
0.600
0.500
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