

2022 ISC II CHAMPIONSHIP*

FINAL STANDINGS Bracket Order of Elimination		Bob McGowan Most Valuable Player Award CODY GIBBONS, Marchio Sausage								
Team		W	L	Cody pitched all but two innings for his team in their run to their first ISC II championship. The young right-hander rang up 34 strikeouts and was able to work out of trouble when needed with the strikeout. He also made the most of his limited ABs, with 4 runs scored, 3 RBIs and 3 walks.						
1st	St. Paul, MN Marchio Sausage Co.	4	0	Most Outstanding Pitcher JOEL GOODALL, Bar Buzz						
2nd	Appleton, WI Bar on the Avenue Buzz	4	2	Joel was a workhorse for the Buzz, pitching 26 innings in just over 2.5 days, as the Buzz came back through the losers bracket to reach the final.						
3rd	Alvinston, ON Aces	3	2	Jamie Boyd Memorial Newcomer of the Year FRANK KIMLINGER, Marchio Sausage						
4th	Elmira, ON Expos	3	2	Leading Hitter PABLO FIGUEREO, Pueblo Bandits .600						
T5	Pueblo, CO Bandits	1	2	Most RBIs – 5						
T5	Kingston, ON Axemen	2	2	KOLE KEATING, Alvinston Aces, IRAN TORRES, Marchio Sausage						
T7	Walcott, IA Merchants	1	2							
T7	Salt Lake City, UT Doc's Page Brake	1	2							
9	Walcott, IA Lampliter	0	2							

2022 ISC II ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM								
Pitchers	W	L	IP	H	ER	BB	SO	ERA
Cody Gibbons, Marchio Sausage	3	0	25 1/3	15	12	22	34	3.32
Liam Twigden, The Bar Buzz	2	0	20	14	2	3	18	0.70
Joel Goodall, The Bar Buzz	2	2	26	25	6	9	28	1.62
Players	AB	H	R	HR	RBI	AVG		
Kole Keating, Alvinston Aces	14	6	2	2	5	0.429		
Sam Neiman, Marchio Sausage	12	6	2	0	2	0.500		
Parker Hopkins, Marchio Sausage	12	5	2	0	3	0.417		
Dan Martin, Elmira Expos	10	4	2	1	2	0.400		
Chase Thomson, Marchio Sausage	13	5	3	1	3	0.385		
Justin Colombo, The Bar Buzz	20	5	2	0	4	0.250		
Noah Baker, Alvinston Aces	14	4	5	0	2	0.286		
Pablo Figuereo, Pueblo Bandits	10	6	4	2	4	0.600		
Jonathan Lopez, Doc's Page Brake	8	4	2	2	3	0.500		